## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Approval the purchase of twenty-five (25) Thermal Imaging Cameras.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b> Approval Information Report	
Submitted By: Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Fire Department is requesting approval to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with CASCO Industries, Inc., for the purchase of twenty-five (25) Thermal Imaging Cameras.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funds for this project in the amount of \$125,075.00 will come from Special Account No. 325519-F446008 (\$75,368.62) and Act 833 Account No. 210519-S00B250 (\$49,706.38).	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Thermal Imaging Cameras being used by Little Rock Fire Department personnel are older cameras, requiring costly maintenance, and new cameras will provide upgraded technology allowing for greater efficiency with the use of the cameras. CASCO Industries was the low bidder, and staff recommends that a contract for Thermal Imaging Cameras be awarded to CASCO Industries.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 5, 2018 AGENDA